Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Melanie A. Kenderdine Cabinet Secretary Designate

Ben Shelton Acting Deputy Secretary **Toby Velasquez,** Director State Parks Division



## **CONSTRUCTION NOTICE** Lea Lake Campground Renovations

Please note the Lea Lake Campground will be **CLOSED** from Monday, November 4<sup>th</sup> through Monday, November 18<sup>th</sup>, for work on electrical system upgrades.

The Lea Lake Campground has been under construction since April 2024 for upgrades to the electrical system, and this closure will allow for the final electrical service connections. Please check with park staff and the State Park Website enmrd.nm.gov about further information regarding the closure.

The Lea Lake Pavilion, Day-Use Area, and adjacent parking will remain open throughout the construction.

If you have further questions, please contact: Jon McGary, Park Superintendant <u>JonathanE.Mcgary@emnrd.nm.gov</u> or Bottomless Lakes State Park Visitor Center (575) 988-3638.

Thank you for your cooperation.